Popsongs und ihre Hintergriinde

Nr. Titel Interpret Jahr Buch HP
1/ Rock around the clock Bill Haley & the Comets 1954
2 Hound Dog Elvis Presley 1956
3|1 Walk The Line Johnny Cash 1956
4|Love me tender Elvis Presley 1956
5/Georgia on my mind Ray Charles 1960
6 Blowin'in the wind Bob Dylan 1963
7|Surfin' U.S.A. The Beach Boys 1963
8 /A groovy kind of love The Mindbenders 1965
9 Yesterday The Beatles 1965

10/ Good Vibrations The Beach Boys 1966
11 All you need is love The Beatles 1967
12 Cold Sweat James Brown 1967
13| Lucy in the sky with diamonds The Beatles 1967
14 Strawberry Fields Forever The Beatles 1967
15|A Whiter Shade of Pale Procol Harum 1967
16 Back in the U.S.S.R. The Beatles 1968
17|MacArthur Park Richard Harris 1968
18| With a little help from my friends The Beatles/Joe Cocker 1968
19/|Je t'aime (moi non plus) Serge Gainsbourg & Jane Birkin 1969
20|The night they drove ole Dixie down The Band 1969
21 My Sweet Lord George Harrison 1970
22|Ain't no Sunshine Bill Withers 1971
23|American Pie Don McLean 1971
24 Morning has broken Cat Stevens 1972
25(Smoke on the water Deep Purple 1972




26 Smoke on the water - Riff
27|Candle in the wind

28 Money

29 Killing me softly

30 Sweet Home Alabama
31 You ain't seen nothing yet
32(Bohemian Rhapsody
33|Exodus

34 Baker Street

35|1 will survive

36 Le Freak

37 Go West

38|l don't like Mondays
39|Rapper's Delight
40|Happy Birthday
41|The Rose

42|Down Under

43|In the air tonight

44 |Africa

45 Beat it

46 Major Tom

47|Codo (...dlse im Sauseschritt)

48|Every breath you take
49|Moonlight Shadow

50 Mornin'

51|Owner Of A Lonely Heart
52|Sonderzug nach Pankow
53|Sunday, Bloody Sunday
54|This Night

Deep Purple
Elton John
Pink Floyd
Roberta Flack
Lynyrd Skynyrd

Bachman-Turner Overdrive

Queen

Bob Marley
Gerry Rafferty
Gloria Gaynor
Chic

Village People
Boomtown Rats
Sugarhill Gang
Stevie Wonder
Bette Midler
Men At Work
Phil Collins
Toto

Michael Jackson
Peter Schilling
DOF

Police

Mike Oldfield
Al Jarreau

Yes

Udo Lindenberg
u2

Billy Joel

1972
1973
1973
1973
1974
1974
1975
1977
1978
1978
1978
1979
1979
1979
1980
1980
1981
1981
1982
1982
1982
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983



55/Born in the U.S.A.

56|Last Christmas

57 Pride (in the name of love)
58|Radio Ga Ga

59 Money for nothing
60|Rock me Amadeus
61|Russians

62 |Sisters are doing it for themselves
63/St. EImo's Fire

64|We are the World

65 Ella elle I'a

66|Luka

67 Tom's Diner

68|Gimme Hope Jo'anna

69 An Englishman in New York
70|Belfast Child

71 Black velvet

72|(We didn't start the fire
73|Wind of change

74|Jesus he knows me

75 Love is a wonderful thing
76(Smells like Teen Spirit

77 Walking in Memphis

78 Cantaloop (Flip Fantasia)
79|Conquest of Paradise

80 Tears in heaven

81|Angels

82|Bitter Sweet Symphony
83|I'll be missing you

Bruce Springsteen

Wham!

u2

Queen

Dire Straits
Falco

Sting

The Eurythmics & Aretha Franklin

John Parr
U.S.A. for Africa
France Gall
Suzanne Vega
Suzanne Vega
Eddie Grant
Sting

Simple Minds
Alannah Myles
Billy Joel

The Scorpions
Genesis
Michael Bolton
Nirvana

Marc Cohn
us3

Vangelis

Eric Clapton
Robbie Williams
The Verve

Puff Daddy

1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1987
1987
1987
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1990
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1997
1997
1997



84 Outside

85 Dancing in the Moonlight

86 Stole

87|Advertising space

88 Rehab

89 Empire State Of Mind Part Il (Broken Down)
90 Forget you

91 Barbra Streisand

92|The A Team

93|Sign of the Times

George Michael
Toploader

Kelly Rowland
Robbie Williams
Amy Winehouse
Alicia Keys

Cee Lo Green
Duck Sauce

Ed Sheeran
Harry Styles

1998
2000
2002
2005
2006
2009
2010
2010
2011
2017



